
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Wednesday 
February 4, 2026 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2026-02-00339 02/03/26, 10:44 am Sahama Village 20lb Propane Tank (Full) 
Assorted Clothes and 

Shoes 
Box of Children’s Books 

iPhone 12 
(2) Samsung Galaxy S8 

Cell Phone 
(10) Window Blinds 

$70.00 
$100.00 

 
$400.00 

$1,200.00 
$300.00 

 
$175.00 

Burglary 3rd 2026-02-00331 02/03/26, 9:47 am Wynn Dr Honda TRX 90 Yellow 4-
wheeler 

(2) Large Shop 
Toolboxes Red w/Misc 

Tools 
Steel Door/Frame 

$1,500.00 
 

$4,000.00 
 

 
$100.00 

Larceny/Theft 2026-02-00335 02/03/26, 8:48 am Romulus Rd Black Wallet 
w/American Flag on 

Front 
US Currency 

$20.00 
 
 

$140.00 

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


