



SHERIFF

714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401

Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff
Tuscaloosa County

Phone: (205) 752-0616
Fax: (205) 752-6985

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Wednesday

February 4, 2026

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Burglary 3rd	2026-02-00339	02/03/26, 10:44 am	Sahama Village	20lb Propane Tank (Full) Assorted Clothes and Shoes Box of Children's Books iPhone 12 (2) Samsung Galaxy S8 Cell Phone (10) Window Blinds	\$70.00 \$100.00 \$400.00 \$1,200.00 \$300.00 \$175.00
Burglary 3rd	2026-02-00331	02/03/26, 9:47 am	Wynn Dr	Honda TRX 90 Yellow 4-wheeler (2) Large Shop Toolboxes Red w/Misc Tools Steel Door/Frame	\$1,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$100.00
Larceny/Theft	2026-02-00335	02/03/26, 8:48 am	Romulus Rd	Black Wallet w/American Flag on Front US Currency	\$20.00 \$140.00



**714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401**

**Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff
Tuscaloosa County**

Phone: (205) 752-0616
Fax: (205) 752-6985